October, 2008 Return to Medical Professional Cases

Those without "Immediate Cause" are awaiting copies of death certificates with the

Medical Professional's diagnosis of cause of death.

Zip Immediate Cause | Due To Due To
33316 Non Small Cell Lung Cancer
33771 Septic Shock Clostridium difficile lleus
48304 Dementia Failure To Thrive
53121 Cardiac Arrest Ventricular Arrhythmia
53140 Respiratory Failure Cardiac Failure
53216 Myocardial Infarction
54501 Metastatic Esophageal Cancer
55441 Metastatic Ovarian Cancer Respiratory Failure Pneumonia
56342 Respiratory Failure Chronic Obstructive Airway Disease  Atrial fibrillation
60002 Congestive Heart Failure Hypertension, Atrial Fibrillation Dementia
60002 Abdominal Abcess Metastatic Carcinoma of Bladder
60002 Cerebral Vascular Accident Coronary Artery Disease Severe Dementia
60002 End-stage renal disease
60002 Malnutrition Alzheimer's Disease
60004 Pneumonia Sepsis Multiple Sclerosis
60010 Critical Aortic Stenosis
60010 Metastatic Colon Cancer
60010 Pneumonia Dementia
60010 Congestive Heart Failure ESRD with Anasarca
60010 Pneumonia Alzheimer's Dementia
60010 Acute Myocardial Infarction Coronary Heart Disease
60010 Advanced Dementia Parkinson's Disease Failure to Thrive
60010 Coronary Heart Disease
60010 Head and neck cancer
60010 Septic Shock Acute Renal Failure Urinary Tract Infection
60010 Extreme Prematurity
60010 Lung Cancer
60010 Myocardial Infarction
60013 Alzheimer's Disease Dementia
60013 Intracranial Hemorrhage Brain Cancer
60013 Acute Myeloid Leukemia
60015 Coronary Artery Disease
60015 Aspiration Pneumonia
60015 Colon Cancer
60015 Cardiac Arrest Secondary to Renal Failure Diabetes
60015 Ventricular Tachycardia Multiple Cerebral Abcesses (Etiology
60015 Sepsis Abdominal Metastatic Cancer
60015 Cardiac asystole Coronary Artery Disease
60018 Failure to Thrive
60020 Acute Myocardial Infarction Coronary Artery Disease
60020 Acute Myocardial Infarction Coronary Artery Disease
60020 Lung Cancer with Metastases
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60020
60020
60020
60021
60022
60022
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60031
60031
60031
60031
60031
60031
60031
60031
60031
60031
60031
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60038
60040

Cardiorespiratory Arrest
Cerebrovascular Disease
Chronic Renal Failure

Stroke

Pneumonia

Metastatic Lung Cancer
Pneumonia

End-stage chronic obstructive
Ischemic stroke

Prematurity

Aortic Stenosis

Glioblastoma
Cardiorespiratory Failure
Intracranial Hemorrhage
Aplastic Anemia

Lung Cancer

Rupture of Aortic Aneurysm
Acute Myocardial Infarction
Pneumonia

Advanced Alzheimer's Dementia
Cardio Respiratory Arrest
Renal Failure

Prostate Cancer

Pneumonia

Acute Myocardial Infarction
Metastatic Pancreatic Cancer
Severe Coronary Atherosclerosis
Metastatic Carcinoma, Uterus
Lymphoma

Emphysema

Coronary Artery Disease
Pneumonia

Cardiopulmonary Arrest
Repiratory Failure

Congestive Heart Failure
Myelodysplasia

Malignant Cancer of the Cerebellum
Peripheral Vascular Disease
Pneumonia

Coronary Artery Disease
Advanced Alzheimer's Dementia
Uremia

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary
Endometrieal Carcinoma
Cardiac Arrest

Cardiac Arrest

Myocardial Infarction

Lung Cancer

Pulmonary Embolism
Atherosclerosis

Diabetes
Breast Cancer

Nicotine Abuse

Colon Cancer
Atherosclerotic Cerebrovascular

Septic Shock

Congestive Heart Failure

Pulmonary Embolism/Deep Venous
Renal Cell Carcinoma-Metastatic

Congestive Heart Failure
Coronary Artery Disease

Remote Myocardial Infarction
Sepsis

Diabetes Mellitus
Renal Cell Carcinoma

Compromised Pulmonary Function

Diabetes Mellitus
Parkinson's Disease

Congestive Heart Failure

Anoxic Brain Injury
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Deep Veinous Thrombosis

Hypertension

Hypertensive Cardiovascular

Cancer of Stomach

Pneumonia

Pancytopenia from

Viral Respiratory lliness

October, 2008 RTD's



60041
60041
60041
60041
60041
60042
60043
60044
60044
60044
60044
60044
60044
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60046
60046
60046
60046
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048

Pneumonia

Failure to Thrive

Respiratory Failure/Pulmonary
Congestive Heart Failure
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary
Heart Failure Secondary to Heart
Hepatic Failure

Aspiration Pneumonia
Leukemia

Acute Myocardial Infarct
Aspiration Pneumonia

Septic Shock

Cardiac Arrest

Sepsis

Metastatic NonSmall Cell Lung
Cardiopulmonary Arrest
Metastatic Prostate Cancer
Septicemia

Progressive Dementia

Heart Failure

Ischemic Stroke

Sepsis

Congestive Heart Failure

Diffuse Peripheral Vascular Disease

Pulmonary Hypertension

Critical Aortic Stenosis
Insulin Dependent Diabetes

Renal Failure

Chronic Obstructive Lung Disease

Perforated duodenal ulcer
End Stage Dementia and

Diverticular Abscess
Cerebrovascular Disease

Atherosclerosis

Acute/subacute baterial endocarditis Cerebral embolism with infarction

Arrhythmia
Cerebrovascular Accident
Chronic Heart Failure
Malnutrition

End-Stage Chronic Kidney Disease

Fetal Demise

Alzheimer's Dementia, End Stage
Acute Renal Failure

Acute Respiratory Failure
Acute Pneumonia

End Stage Dementia

Anemia

Coronary Artery Disease
Cerebrovascular Disease
Failure to Thrive

16-week twin intrauterine fetal
Esophageal Cancer

Bladder Cancer

Cardiac Arrythmia

Small Bowel Obstruction
Aspiration Pneumonia
Congestive Heart Failure
Acute Coronary Insufficiency
Cardiomyopathy

Congestive Heart Failure
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary

Coronary Artery Disease
Occluded Right Carotid Artery
Alzheimer's Dementia

Renal Insufficiency

Type 2 Diabetes

Diabetes Mellitus

Acute and Recurrent Aspiration
Acute Respiratory Failure
Recurrent Aspiration Pneumonia
Bladder Cancer

Pulmonary Fibrosis

Alzheimer's Disease
SROM with vaginal bleeding

Coronary Artery Disease
Aspiration Pneumonia
Carcinomatosis
Congestive Heart Failure
Acute Myocardial Infarction
Diabetes Mellitus
Hypertension

COPD

Anemia
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Non-Alcoholic Hepatitus

Dementia

Myocardial Infarction,
Diabetes
Osteoporosis

Atherosclerosis

Hypertension
Pulmonary Fibrosis
Diabetes Mellitus
Seizure Disorder

Hypertension

Diabetes

Carcinoid Tumor

Peripheral Vascular Diease

Coronary Disease

Congestive Heart Failure
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60050
60050
60051
60051
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60061
60061
60061
60061
60061
60061
60061
60062
60064
60064
60064
60064
60064
60064
60069
60069
60070
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60074
60083

Melanoma

Failure to Thrive

Fetal Demise

Fetal Demise

Colon Cancer

Metastatic Lung Cancer

Heart Failure - Renal Failure
Multifucal Glioblastuma Multiforme
Metastatic Nonsmall Cell Lung
Metastatic Cervical Cancer
Hypertension

Coronary Artery Disease
Bronchoalveolar Lung Cancer
Progressive supranuclear palsy
Severe Chronic Obstructive
Cerebral Vascular Accident
Cerebrovascular Accident
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary
Coronary (Heart) Attack

End Stage Alzheimer's
Alzheimer's Dementia

Acute Volume Depletion

Failure to Thrive

Sepsis

End Stage Renal Disease
Hepatocellular Carcinoma
Respiratory Failure

E/S Chronic Obstructive Lund
Asphyxia

Lung Cancer

Sepsis

Anemia

Metastatic Lung Cancer
Obstructive Jaundice

Leukemia

Cardiac Arrest

Hepatorenal Failure /

Ovarian Cancer/Myelodysplastic
Extreme Prematurity

Stage 4 Small Cell Lung Cancer
Metastatic Malignant Melanoma
Renal Failure

Glioblastoma Multiforme/Malignant
Respiratory Failure

Carcinoma of Lung

Respiratory Failure
Cardiopulmonary Failure

Acute Respiratory Failure

Blastic Lymphoma

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary

Diabetes Mellitus

Respiratory Failure
Malnutrition

Coronary Artery Disease
Hypernatremia

Alzheimer's Disease
MRSA @ G Tube wound

Renal Failure

Tight cord around the neck four times

Acute Bronchitis
Dementia

Lymphoma
Diabetic Ketoacidosis
Hepatocellular Carcinoma

Epilepsy
Chronic Obstructive Lung Disease

Small cell lung cancer
Trinomy 13
Diabetes Mellitus
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Hypertension, Congestive

Hypertension

Failure to Thrive
Old Age

Cirrohsis and ascites

Toxic Metabolic

Hypertension
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60083
60083
60083
60083
60084
60084
60084
60084
60084
60084
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60087
60087
60088
60089
60089
60089
60089
60090
60093
60096
60096
60096
60096
60096
60099
60099
60099
60099
60099
60099
60099
60099
60099
60099

Hemothorax

Heart Failure

Acute Myocardial Infarction
Lung Cancer

Hepatocellular Cancer

Heart Failure
Cardiopulmonary Arrest
Multiple Sclerosis

End Stage Dementia

Acute Pneumonia
Pneumonia

Acute Bilateral Pneumonia
Intrauterine Cardiac Arrest
Congestive Heart Failure
Myocardial Infarction
Myocardial Infarction
Cardiopulmonary Arrest
Pneumonia

Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis
Gastric Carcinoma Signet Ring
Oligohydramnios

Recurrent Pneumonia & Urinary
Anoxic Brain Injury
Sepsis-Overwhelming
Metastatic Colon Cancer
Sepsis

Cardiac Failure

Cardiac Arrest (Sudden Death)
Myocardial Infarction
Malignant Brain Tumor

Acute Coronary Syndrome
Cardiopulmonary Arrest
Acute Myocardial Infarction
Acute Respiratory Failure
Acute Respiratory Failure
Acute Respiratory Failure
Acute Respiratory Failure
Adenocarcinoma of Lung
Lung Cancer

Coronary Artery Disease
Acute Respiratory Failure
Failure to Thrive

Lung Cancer
Cerebrovascular Disease
Metastatic Lump Cancer
Rectal Cancer

Esophageal Variceal Hemorrhage
Cardiorespiratory Arrest

Small cell cancer of lung
Severe Mitrol Regurgitation
Cerebrovascular Accident
Liver Cirrhosis

End Stage Dementia
Renal Cell Carcinoma

Acute Respiratory Failure

Coronary Artery Disease
Cerebrovascular Accident
Sepsis

Sepsis Postchemotherapy
Unknown at this time

Acute Myocardial Infarction

Perforated Duodenal Ulcer
Cystic Hygram

Coronary Artery Disease (Left Anterior

Chronic Renal Failure

Congestive Heart Failure
CHF

End Stage COPD
Chronc Asthma
Carcinoma of Esophagus
End-Stage COPD

Atherosclerotic Cardiovascular

Carinoma of Lung

Hypertensive Cardiovascular Disease

Parkinson's Disease
Tobacco Use

Cirrhosis of Liver
Hypoxemia
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Coronary Artherosclerosis

Chronic Obstructive

Atrial Fibrillation
Seizure
Hypotension

Chronic Bronchitis

Coronary Atherosclerosis
Sepsis

Congestive Heart Failure
Septicemia

Hypertension
Dehydration

Diabetus Mellitus
Old Age

Diabetes Mellitus

Severe Pneumonia and
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60099 DX Melanoma CA

60099 Failure to Thrive Dementia

60102 Sepsis Urinary Tract Infection

60102 Legionnaire's Disease Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary

60102 Asystole Hypoxia Bronchitis

60102 Carcinoma of the Oropharynx

60103 Electrolyte Disbalance Dehydration Diabetes

60107 Espophageal Cancer COPD Valvular Heart Disease
60136 Stage 4 Bladder Cancer Metastasis to Liver and Bone Metastasis to Brain
60142 Ischemic Bowel Atherosclerosis

60192 Extreme Prematurity Acute Cardiopulmonary Arrest Previable Gestation
60445 Sudden Death Coronary Heart Disease

60618 CHF, CAD, Increased BP Seizure/Schizophrenia Tumors unspecified

60618 Head and neck cancer
60626 Pneumonia

60630 Failure To Thrive Alzheimer's Dementia

60634 Metastatic Pancreatic Carcinoma  Abdominal Carcinomatosis Metastasis to Lungs
60638 Non Small Cell Lung Cancer

60714 Hepatorenal Syndrome Cirrhosis

61072 Aspiration pneumonia, Rt. Middle ~ Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Respiratory Failure
61108 Pleural Metastases Lung Carcinoma

73726 Sepsis, Intra-abdominal abscess Hypertension, Diabetes Mellitus Type 2 Cerebrovascular Accident
78537 Cardiopulmonary Failure Lung Cancer

85375 Metastatic Prostate Cancer
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